

University of North Dakota
UND Scholarly Commons

William Langer Papers

Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections

7-18-1949

Letter from Mrs. W. J. Chapin to Senator Langer Regarding US House Joint Resolution 33 and US Senate Joint Resolution 11, July 18, 1949

W. J. Chapin

How does access to this work benefit you? Let us know!

Follow this and additional works at: https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers

Recommended Citation

Chapin, W. J., "Letter from Mrs. W. J. Chapin to Senator Langer Regarding US House Joint Resolution 33 and US Senate Joint Resolution 11, July 18, 1949" (1949). *William Langer Papers*. 919. https://commons.und.edu/langer-papers/919

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Elwyn B. Robinson Department of Special Collections at UND Scholarly Commons. It has been accepted for inclusion in William Langer Papers by an authorized administrator of UND Scholarly Commons. For more information, please contact und.commons@library.und.edu.

Hankinson M.D. 2 July 18 - 49 Senalor Wm Langer. y million Denalor we have been asked to wrete you about I have been asked to wrete you about H-J. 33 and S.J. II, hoping you will vole for these bills. Youro respectfully Mro W.J. Chapin Haskin Sail R. Dak. I'm Pres of the Courg. Ladies aid and we were asked by H. W. Case to to what we could, we help support the Mission at Elbowoods. Thank you. July 6 pg. 9101-05